All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
© 2006 Data Device Corporation
MULTI-I/O AVIONICS PMC CARD
Data Sheet
DESCRIPTION
The BU-65590F/M is a multi-protocol PMC card providing new levels of performance and flexibility for
systems interfacing to a MIL-STD-1553 or ARINC 429 data bus. There are up to four dual redundant
MIL-STD-1553 channels operating in BC, RT, MT, or RT/MT modes. Sixteen ARINC 429 receive channels

®
U
ORDERING INFORMATION
BU-65590XX-X X X X
	 Conformal Coating:
		  N = Acrylic
		  U = Polyurethane
		  Blank = None
	 Test Criteria:
		  0  = none
	 Environmental & Operating Temperature Options:
		  2A = Rugged Air-Cooled Card with Bezel; Temperature Range:  -40°C to +85°C (measured at
			     component case)
		  2C = Rugged Conduction-Cooled Card;Temperature Range: -40°C to +85°C (only available with
			     the “Mx” Rear I/O model, measured at thermal rail)
		  3L = Non-Rugged Air-Cooled Card with Bezel; Temperature Range: 0°C to +55°C (ambient)
	 I/O Options
	 Card Type:
		  F = Front Panel I/O PMC
		  M = Rear I/O PMC (Pn4 connector)
	 Base Model Number:
		  BU-65590 = Multi-IO Avionics Card
Notes:
1. These products contain tin-lead solder.
2. The BU-65590M0 contains one RS-232 channel.
3. The BU-65590FX contains a maximum of 4 ARINC-429 Tx Channels
OPTION # CHANNEL NUMBER & TYPE
1553 ARINC 429 Rx ARINC 429 Tx RS-232 RS-422/485 Discrete I/O IRIG-B Input
0 = 4 8 4 2 (note 2) 2 6 Yes
1 = 2 8 6 (note 3) 2 2 6 Yes
2 = - 16 6 (note 3) - 2 6 Yes
Included Software:
BU-69092SX - MIL-STD-1553 EMACE Plus C Software Development Kit
	 Operating System:
	 0 = Windows 2000/XP
	 1 = Linux
	 2 = VxWorks
DD-42992SX - ARINC 429 Multi-IO C Software Development Kit
	 Operating System:
	 0 = Windows 2000/XP
	 1 = Linux
	 2 = VxWorks
Optional Cable for Front Panel I/O PMC:
DDC-75530-X
	 1 = Cable for the BU-65590F0
	 2 = Cable for the BU-65590F1
	 3 = Cable for the BU-65590F2
Optional Connector for the BU-65590F0, F1, and F2:
5301-0382-0001 = TYCO Connector and Backshell